## Notice of Determination Appendix D From: To: Public Agency: City of Ukiah Address: 300 Seminary Ave. Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: Ukiah, CA 95482 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Katherine Schaefers Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: kschaefers@cityofukiah.com County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Rd #1020 Ukiah, CA 95482 Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2024081302 Project Title: Great Redwood Trail - Ukiah (Phase 4) Project Applicant: City of Ukiah Project Location (include county): From Commerce Drive to Plant Road, Ukiah and Mendocino County Project Description: Construction of a ~1.9 multimodal trail segment of the GRT-Ukiah within the GRTA right-of-way, consisting of a meandering 10-foot-wide asphalt paved Class 1 facility, with 2-foot-wide gravel shoulders on either side, paralleling the existing track. The terminus at Plant Road will be improved to feature a small parking area and trailhead with seating and recreational amenities. This is to advise that the Ukiah City Council has approved the above (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) described project on October 16, 2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [ were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not ] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://cityofukiah.com/ceqa-review/ or Planning Division office at 300 Seminary Dr., Ukiah, CA Title: Planning Manager Signature (Public Agency Date: October 17, 2024 Date Received for **CONFORMED COPY**

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Copy of Document Recorded on 10/18/2024 03:57:41 PM as 2024-E0085 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder